O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1585
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.07.2019
INTER-CONNECTIVITY OF VILLAGES

1585. SHRI RAHUL KASWAN:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government proposes to construct short distance roads as link roads on the lines of Pradhan Mantri SadakYojana to provide inter-connectivity in villages and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether there is any proposal to conduct a survey for constructing short distance roads to inter-connect the link roads; and

(©) if so, the details thereof and the time limit for the same?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. There is no such proposal under consideration as of now under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) to construct short distance roads as link roads to provide inter-connectivity in villages.

(c): Question does not arise in view of above reply.
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